Rev C
DTA250 SERIES
250 Watts
AC/DC Desktop Power Supply
Single Output
10/3/2016
Wall Industries, Inc. • 37 Industrial Drive, Exeter, NH  03833 • Tel: 603-778-2300 • Toll Free: 888-597-9255 •
Fax 603-778-9797

EN60950-1, CB IEC 60950-1 Safety Approvals
  DESCRIPTION
The DTA250 series offers 250 watts of output power in a single output desktop power
supply. All models have a 90~264VAC input voltage range, an IEC-320-C14 AC inlet,
a 40mm cooling fan with fan speed control, and active PFC. Output voltages are
available from 12 to 48VDC. This series has UL 60950-1, CSA C22.2-No. 60950-1,
TUV EN60950-1, CB IEC 60950-1 safety approvals. All units are short circuit, over
voltage, and over load protected. These supplies meet CEC/Energy Star Level VI
requirements and all models are RoHS compliant.
MODEL SELECTION TABLE
Model Number Input Voltage Range Output Voltage Output Current Ripple & Noise Output Power Efficiency
DTA250A4-1Y120E
90~264
12V 20.83A 240mV 250W
>88%
DTA250A4-1Y160E 16V 15.63A 300mV 250W
DTA250A4-1Y190E 19V 13.16A 300mV 250W
DTA250A4-1Y200E 20V 12.5A 300mV 250W
DTA250A4-1Y240E 24V 10.42A 300mV 250W
DTA250A4-1Y360E 36V 6.94A 300mV 250W
DTA250A4-1Y480E 48V 5.21A 300mV 250W
SPECIFICATIONS
All specifications are based on 25°C, Nominal Input Voltage, and Maximum Output Current unless otherwise noted.
We reserve the right to change specifications based on technological advances.
SPECIFICATION TEST CONDITIONS Min Typ Max Unit